503323731 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3370349

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| THOMAS XING | 04/01/2015 |
| LIWEI ZHANG | 04/01/2015 |
| PASING ZHIMING LI | 04/04/2015 |
| YONG ZHANG | 04/15/2015 |
| JUAN DU | 04/01/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HENKEL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | ZHANGHENG ROAD, NO. 928 PUDONG NEW AREA |
| City: | SHANGHAI |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 201203 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14609984 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605715001

Email: rhpatentmail@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PT019519/US | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN C. BAUMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven C. Bauman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150527_PT019519US_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503323731 REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0812

source=20150527_PT019519US_assignment#page2.tif source=20150527_PT019519US_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0813

Attorney Docket No.: PT019519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Thomas Xing

Room 201, No. 36, Lymei Estate, Minhang District

Shanghai China

Citizenship: China

Liwei Zhang

22-1201 No. 300 West Chuangxin Road, Pudong

201203 Shanghai

China

Citizenship: China

Pasing Zhiming Li

Room 403, 27 No. 1029 Pudong

Shanghai

China

Citizenship: China

Yong Zhang

69#-102, 828 Lane Heze Rd., Pudong District

201206 Shanghai

China

Citizenship: China

Juan Du

No. 928, Zhangheng Road, Zhangjiang High Tech. Park

Pudong New Area

201203 Shanghai

China

Citizenship: China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have co-invented a

certain invention entitled;

TITLE OF INVENTION

CURABLE COMPOSITIONS FOR LED ENCAPSULANTS
COMPRISING A POLYCARBOSILANE AND A HYDROSILICONE

for which a patent application was filed on <u>January 30, 2015</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/609984</u>; and

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0814 **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: PT019519

WHEREAS:

Henkel (China) Company Limited Zhangheng Road, No. 928 Pudong New Area 201203 Shanghai China

AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

FULL NAME

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the patent application in the United States and around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States and around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0815

Attorney Docket No.: PT019519

| | this <u> st</u> | day of _ | Apr | , 2015. | | | |
|---|------------------|----------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| Thomas Xing | | | Tho | Signature | | | |
| (Typed Name of th | e Inventor) | | | Signature <i>U</i> | | | |
| ******* | ******* | ****** | ********** | ***** | | | |
| | this | day of _ | | | | | |
| l in al Thoma | | | L | Signature | | | |
| Liwei Zhang (Typed Name of th | e Inventor) | | | Signature | | | |
| ********************** | | | | | | | |
| | this | day of _ | Ajar_ | , 2015. | | | |
| Pasing Zhiming L (Typed Name of th | i e Inventor) | | | Dany 21 Signature | | | |
| | ****** | ***** | ****** | ************************************** | | | |
| · | this by | day of _ | Apr. | , 2015. | | | |
| Yong Zhang | | | * | Van Va | | | |
| (Typed Name of th | e Inventor) | | | Signature | | | |
| ******* | ******** | ****** | ******* | ****** | | | |
| | this <u> St</u> | day of _ | Apr | , 2015. | | | |
| Juan Du (Typed Name of th | e Inventor) | | | Juan Du. Signature | | | |
| (1ypeu raine of the inventory | | | | | | | |
| ዿጜ፞ዿጜ፞ዿጜዿጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜጜ | | | | | | | |

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 05/27/2015